a period of five (5) years with effect from February 03, 2026 up to February 02, 2031, (both days 

inclusive), would be in the best interest of the Company. 

The remuneration and terms and conditions of appointment of Mr. Joseph Sudheer Reddy Thumma (DIN: 

07033919) is as given below: 

I. Gross Salary – not exceeding INR 5,50,000 (Rupees Five lakhs fifty thousand) per month or such

equivalent currency

II. Other reimbursements/Perquisites: As per the Company’s policy

III. Minimum Remuneration

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein contained where in any financial year during the tenure of 

the Chairman and Managing Director (CMD), the company has no profits or its profits are inadequate, the